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Title: A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointments of: Andrea Brown, effective February
11, 2015 and Charles Edwards, effective February 4, 2015, both Attorney, Grade 523E, $2,093.62
biweekly in the Dept. of Law; ratifying the Permanent Sworn Appointments of: William Powers, Police
Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly and Jesse Harris, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,044.37
biweekly both in the Div. of Police, effective January 28, 2015; ratifying the Unclassified Civil Service
Appointments of: Wesley Holbrook, Administrative Aide to Mayor Sr., Grade 524E, $2,500.00 biweekly
in the Office of the Mayor, effective February 23, 2015, John McElroy, Treatment Plant Operator-
Apprentice Class II, Grade 512N, $17.933 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective February 9,
2015 and Shannon Settles, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $21.00 hourly in the Office of the
Chief Administrative Officer, effective March 2, 2015; and ratifying the Unclassified Civil Service Pay
Increase in the Office of the Mayor: Maureen Watson, Administrative Aide to Mayor, Grade 523E, from
$2,448.88 biweekly to $2,884.62 biweekly, effective February 23, 2015. [Div. of Human Resources,
Maxwell]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 3.19.15 rev.pdf, 2. Resolution 149-2015.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received First ReadingUrban County Council3/19/2015 1

Suspended Rules for Second ReadingUrban County Council3/19/2015 1 Pass

ApprovedUrban County Council3/19/2015 1 Pass

A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Civil Service Appointments of: Andrea Brown, effective
February 11, 2015 and Charles Edwards, effective February 4, 2015, both Attorney, Grade 523E,
$2,093.62 biweekly in the Dept. of Law; ratifying the Permanent Sworn Appointments of: William
Powers, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly and Jesse Harris, Police Lieutenant, Grade
317E, $3,044.37 biweekly both in the Div. of Police, effective January 28, 2015; ratifying the
Unclassified Civil Service Appointments of: Wesley Holbrook, Administrative Aide to Mayor Sr., Grade
524E, $2,500.00 biweekly in the Office of the Mayor, effective February 23, 2015, John McElroy,
Treatment Plant Operator-Apprentice Class II, Grade 512N, $17.933 hourly in the Div. of Water
Quality, effective February 9, 2015 and Shannon Settles, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N,
$21.00 hourly in the Office of the Chief Administrative Officer, effective March 2, 2015; and ratifying
the Unclassified Civil Service Pay Increase in the Office of the Mayor: Maureen Watson,
Administrative Aide to Mayor, Grade 523E, from $2,448.88 biweekly to $2,884.62 biweekly, effective
February 23, 2015. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
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GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be

and hereby are ratified:

Andrea Brown, Attorney, Grade 523E, $2,093.62 biweekly in the Department of Law, effective February 11,

2015.

Charles Edwards, Attorney, Grade 523E, $2,093.62 biweekly in the Department of Law, effective February 4,

2015.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Sworn Appointments made by the Mayor, be and

hereby are ratified:

William Powers, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $28.828 hourly in the Division of Police, effective January 28,

2015.

Jesse Harris, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,044.37 biweekly in the Division of Police, effective January

28, 2015.

Section 3 - That the following Unclassified Civil Service Appointments made by

the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Wesley Holbrook, Administrative Aide to Mayor Sr., Grade 524E, $2,500.00 biweekly in the Office of the

Mayor, effective February 23, 2015.

John McElroy, Treatment Plant Operator-Apprentice Class II, Grade 512N, $17.933 hourly in the Division of

Water Quality, effective February 9, 2015.

Shannon Settles, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $21.00 hourly in the Office of the Chief Administrative

Officer, effective March 2, 2015.
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Section 4 - That the following Unclassified Civil Service Pay Increase made by the

Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:

Maureen Watson, Administrative Aide to Mayor, Grade 523E, from $2,448.88 biweekly to $2,884.62 biweekly,

effective February 23, 2015.

Section 5 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date

described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
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